Data Sheet
CSME0315D Series
Product Name  CSME0315D Series
Series  Power Inductors
Size  0315
Version  A0
CSME0315D Series Data Sheet  Page 1 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181770          Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com

 DC/DC converter
 Thin-type power supply module,
2. Explanation of Part Number
   CSME  03 15  D  - □□□ □
Inductance Tolerance
Inductance
Terminal Type
Dimension:Height
Dimension:Width
Product Code
CSME0315D Series Data Sheet  Page 2 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181770          Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
3. Construction & Dimensions:(Unit:mm)
ITEM M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
DIM 3.0 3.0 1.35 2.7 0.75 1.5
TOL ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.15 ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.2
4. Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range    ： - 40℃ to +125℃(Including coil’s self temperature rise)
Storage Temperature range      ： - 40°C to + 125°C
5. Structure
6. Material list
No. Components Material
1 Drum core Ni-Zn ferrite core
2 Wire Polyurethane enameled copper wire
3 Adhesive Epoxy resin magnetic powder
4 Plating electrode Ag/Ni/Sn
5 Outer electrode Sn-Ag-Cu alloy
CSME0315D Series Data Sheet  Page 3 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181770          Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
7. Performance Characteristics
7.1. Specifications
Part Number Inductance
(uH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
±30%
Isat
(A)
MAX.
Irms
(A)
MAX.
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
CSME0315D-1R0N 1.0 30 2.10 2.10 73.0
CSME0315D-1R5N 1.5 38 1.80 1.82 58.0
CSME0315D-2R2M 2.2 58 1.48 1.50 53.0
CSME0315D-3R3M 3.3 78 1.21 1.23 42.0
CSME0315D-4R7M 4.7 120 1.02 1.04 34.0
CSME0315D-6R8M 6.8 160 0.87 0.88 26.0
CSME0315D-100M 10 220 0.70 0.71 17.6
CSME0315D-220M 22 520 0.47 0.47 14.0
CSME0315D-330M 33 780 0.39 0.45 12.0
CSME0315D-101M 100 2300 0.23 0.25 7.0
Notes
1. Tolerance:.N: ±30%,M:±20%
2. Test frequency: 100KHz/0.25V
3. Inductance: CH3302 or equivalent
4. DC Resistance: CH16502 or equivalent.
5. Isat/Irms: CH3302+CH1320 or equivalent.
6. Isat：DC saturation current that will cause initial inductance to drop approximately 30% max.
7. Irms：DC current that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40℃.
8. MSL: Level 1
CSME0315D Series Data Sheet  Page 4 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181770          Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
7.2. Current Characteristic
7.3. Frequency Characteristic
CSME0315D Series Data Sheet  Page 5 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181770          Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com